开关盒标配带有一个扁平可视位置指示器，使用它可以查看阀门的实时位置，根据要求我们还可以提供带有 位置指示的 限位开关盒，以便从
顶部与侧面查看阀门的实时位置。
机壳的一体化安装支架腿和驱动轴都符合 国际尺寸标准，任何 执行器，都会找到适合 系列开关盒的单一可调
滑动支架。 和 两个顶面以及 和 齿轮高度就都可以适用于这个单一支架。同时 系列还具有低成本（不需要
开关或执行器耦合器）和高度互换性的特点。
使用压铸铝合金机体，内部及外部均镀镍，使用阻燃与防紫外线聚碳酸酯顶盖，可适应恶劣的环境条件。同时外壳带有防脱螺丝。
系列产品可为外部电磁阀额外配备接线排，并具有两个 线缆接口（ 或 可供选择）。它的这一特性使其无需独立接线盒，也
节约了相关人力需求，因此可以大幅削减成本。线缆接口的螺纹厚度达 ,这样大幅度地降低了因为线缆或线缆接头过重而导致的壳体损坏。

Code [V] [Hz] [A] [VA] Class
3009MA012W2 12 50/60 0.2700 3.2 T5
3009MA024W2 24 50/60 0.1330 3.2 T5
3009MA048W2 48 50/60 0.0670 3.2 T5
3009MA100W2 100 50/60 0.0320 3.2 T5
3009MA110W2 110 50/60 0.0290 3.2 T5
3009MA115W2 115 50/60 0.0280 3.2 T5
3009MA120W2 120 50/60 0.0270 3.2 T5
3009MA220W2 220 50/60 0.0146 3.2 T5
3009MA230W2 230 50/60 0.0140 3.2 T5
3009MA240W2 240 50/60 0.0134 3.2 T5
AC solenoids
Coil Vn f I P Temperature
Code [V] [Hz] [A] [W] Class
3009MD006W3 6 - 0.510 3 T5
3009MD012W3 12 - 0.250 3 T5
3009MD024W3 24 - 0.125 3 T5
3009MD048W3 48 - 0.063 3 T5
3009MD006W4 6 - 0.640 3.8 T4
3009MD012W4 12 - 0.320 3.8 T4
3009MD024W4 24 - 0.160 3.8 T4
3009MD048W4 48 - 0.080 3.8 T4
DC solenoids
for 2/2 and 3/2 way normally closed and normally open valves
Notes
Temperature range : 15 +50

1 reducer and the bottom surface of the valve is connected, on the support surface is connected with the cylinder, valve shaft through a worm hole,
the valve shaft end square matched with the cylinder hole; (process: pneumatic cylinder to drive the valve shaft,
With the transfer gear. Manual, engaged with the worm wheel, driven by the rotation of the valve shaft, cylinder piston also follow-up).
2 the handle is located above the position, manual operation, not pneumatic. Pull out the limit pin, rotate the handle clockwise to the lower position.
The worm, worm disengage, pneumatic.
3 handle at the lower position, pneumatic operation, no manual. Pull out the limit pin, counterclockwise rotation of the handle to the top position.
The worm, worm gear, manual. Pneumatic switch manual process
Top teeth phenomenon, a rotation handwheel, ensure that the worm wheel and the worm gear mesh correctly, you can manually.
4 pneumatic drive and manual cannot.
、
、
、
、
序号 型号 齿轮齿数比 输入力矩 输出力矩 重量
No Model Gear Ratio Input Torque(Nm) Output Torque(Nm) Weight(Kg)
1 XLHJ26 26:01:00 70 300 7.3
2 XLHJ38 38:01:00 60 550 11.8
3 XLHJ54 54:01:00 120 1200 17.3
4 XLHJ80 80:01:00 140 2000 35
5 XLHJ78A 78:01:00 200 3600 48.2
6 XLHJ98 98:01:00 300 9000 156
7 XLHJ100 100:01:00 400 13000 190
8 XLHJ118 118:01:00 900 22100 540
XLHJ系列手轮机构连接尺寸表 XLHJ Series Gear Operator Size
www adesun com. .
XLHJ手轮操作机构
Hand-wheel Gear Box - XLHJ Series Gear Operator